

Privacy Policy for Laikipia County Graduates Registration Portal

Laikipia County is dedicated to safeguarding the confidentiality and privacy of the information entrusted to us. As part of this commitment, we ensure the appropriate protection and use of personal information (sometimes referred to as "personally identifiable information" or "PII") that we collect through the Laikipia County professionals Portal.

Collection and Use of Personal Information

We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide when registering on the Laikipia County Professionals Portal. This information is collected to facilitate the connection of graduates with opportunities across the country and to offer relevant services and information. By registering and submitting your personal information on our portal, you agree to the use of this information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.

Your personal information will only be used for the purposes for which it was collected, unless we obtain your explicit consent to use it for another purpose or as required by law. For example, if you contact us with an inquiry, we will use your email address and other information you provide to respond to your request.

We collect only the personal information necessary to fulfill the purpose of the portal. Should we require additional information, you will be informed at the point of collection.

Sensitive Personal Information

We do not collect sensitive personal information, such as information related to political beliefs, or health, if not voluntarily provided by you or required by law. Please exercise caution when providing sensitive information and do not provide such details unless you consent to its use in accordance with this policy.

Automatic Collection of Information



In some instances, the Laikipia County professionals Portal automatically collects certain types of information when you visit the site or interact with our communications. This may include IP addresses, cookies, and web beacons. The purpose of collecting this information is to improve the performance, usability, and effectiveness of the portal.

- **IP Addresses**: We may record your IP address for security and diagnostic purposes, as well as to analyze website trends.
- **Cookies**: We use cookies to enhance your online experience, but these do not identify you personally unless you choose to provide personal information. You can choose to accept or decline cookies through your browser settings.
- Web Beacons: These small image files may be used to collect information such as your IP address, browser type, and the time the content was viewed. They help us measure the effectiveness of our communications.

Sharing and Transfer of Personal Information

We do not share your personal information with unaffiliated third parties, except as necessary to fulfill our legitimate purposes, respond to your requests, or comply with legal obligations. In some instances, we may share your information with service providers working on our behalf or store it in a jurisdiction other than where you are based. By providing your personal information, you consent to its transfer and storage across borders.

We may disclose personal information in response to legal requests, audits, or in connection with transfer of our services. However, we do not sell your personal information to third parties for their direct marketing purposes.

Children's Privacy

We understand the importance of protecting children's privacy, especially in an online environment. The Laikipia County Graduates Registration Portal is not intended for children under the age of 16, and we do not knowingly collect information from anyone under this age.



Your Choices

You have several choices regarding your use of the Laikipia County professionals Portal. You are not required to submit personal information to browse the portal, but providing certain information may be necessary to access specific services or receive additional information. You can opt out of receiving communications from us at any time by following the instructions in our emails.

Access and Correction

If you have submitted personal information through the portal, you have the right to access and correct any inaccuracies. You can request updates or removal of your information by contacting us at privacy@laikipiagraduates.com. We will make reasonable efforts to comply with your request in accordance with applicable laws.

Data Security and Integrity

Laikipia County implements reasonable security measures to protect personal information from unauthorized access, loss, misuse, or alteration. While we strive to secure your information, we cannot guarantee absolute security. Access to your personal information is limited to authorized individuals who are required to maintain its confidentiality.

Links to Other Sites

Our portal may contain links to other websites that are not governed by this Privacy Policy. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of those sites before disclosing any personal information.

Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices. When we do, we will revise the "last updated" date at the top of this page. We encourage you to periodically review this policy to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.



Contact Information

Laikipia County is committed to protecting your privacy. If you have any questions or concerns about our handling of your personal information or this Privacy Policy, please contact us at privacy@laikipiagraduates.com We value your privacy and are dedicated to ensuring that your personal information is protected.

Last updated on

11th August, 2024 00:00HRs EAT